NBM Multianodes
OxiCapTM Ultra Low ESR Capacitor COTS-Plus
                                CASE DIMENSIONS:  millimeters  (inches)
HOW TO ORDER
NBM     E        227  M         006         C        �          SB            07           ++
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Technical Data:  All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25°C is not stated
Capacitance Range:  220µF to 680µF
Capacitance Tolerance:  ±20%
Leakage Current DCL:  0.02CV
Rated Voltage DC (VR) ≤ +85°C: 1.8 2.5 4 6
Category Voltage (VC) ≤ +125°C: 0.9 1.3 2 3
≤ +85°C: 2.3 3.3 5.2 8      Surge Voltage (VS)
 ≤ +125°C: 1.2 1.7 2.6 4
Temperature Range:                           -55°C to +125°C
Reliability:                           0.2% per 1000 hours at 85°C, VR,0.1Ω/V series impedance, 60% confidence level
Code EIA
Code L+0.20 (0.008) W+0.20 (0.008)
-0.10 (0.004)
H +0.20 (0.008)
-0.10 (0.004)
W1±0.20
(0.008)
A+0.30 (0.012)
-0.20 (0.008) S Min.
E 7343-43 7.30 (0.287) 4.30 (0.169) 4.10 (0.162) 2.40 (0.094) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
Voltage
Code
001=1.8Vdc
002 = 2.5Vdc
004 = 4Vdc
006 = 6Vdc
Termination
Finish
07 = 100% Tin
Capacitance
Code
pF code: 1st  two
digits represent
significant figures
3rd digit represents
multiplier (number
of zeros to follow)
Quqlification/
Reliability
S = COTS+
B = 0.1% per 1000
hrs.
C = 0.01% per 1000
hrs.
Surge
Test
Option
00 = None
23 = 10 cycles,
 +25°C
24 = 10 cycles,
-55°C & +85°C
Packaging
B = Bulk
R = 7" T&R
S = 13" T&R
W = Waffle
ESR
C = Std. ESR
Case
Size
Type Capacitance
Tolerance
M = ±20%
NBM Multianodes
OxiCapTM Ultra Low ESR Capacitor COTS-Plus
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE RANGE
(LETTER DENOTES CASE SIZE)